at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 14:32 NAAS, 5f 205y

Irish EBF Median Sires Series Race (Class ) (2YO only)

1 (9) ﬁ 41 SIR ALFIE 15 29-12 Nicola Burns (7) ]

b ¢ Dark Angel - Torricella G M Lyons
2(7) m 0 DOWN THE GLEN 22 29-4 D W O'Connor i
g ¢ Gleneagles - Annie B R O'Sullivan
3 (6) ﬂ JUST A CITY BOY 29-4 D McMonagle ;
b ¢ Sioux Nation - Leoube J P O'Brien
4 (1) . 87 NEOLITHIC 34 29-4pl WM Lordan ]
b ¢ Sioux Nation - Starlite Sienna A P O'Brien
5 (4) W’v RIDERSINTHESKY (GER) 29-3p1  NMCrosse ]
S b f Pinatubo - Relevant Mrs J Harrington
62 & 22 THE PIPER'S CALL 31 29-2 BMCoen .
o b ¢ Ten Sovereigns - In My Life Daniel McLoughlin
7 (8) L.-‘“ 23 HOWD'YADOIT 15 29-0 R Whearty (3) ]
b ¢ Nando Parrado - Madam Macie G M Lyons
8 (5) . 00 THEROADTOSERFDOM 8 29-0 L T McAteer ]
b ¢ Inns Of Court - Three Knots B W Duke
9 (3) I_Ik STONE BEAR 28-11 J A Heffernan ]
. b f Kodi Bear - Symposium R O'Sullivan

ATR VERDICT: THE PIPER'S CALL ran a big race in a Curragh maiden on debut when sent to post
a massive price and this looks like a nice opportunity for him. The Ten Sovereigns colt chased home
Flushing Meadows last month and that form looks strong with the winner narrowly denied in a Group 3
contest subsequently. The third horse, North Coast, has won his maiden easily since. Ger Lyons
saddles two contenders and it's no surprise to see him claim 7Ib off Down Royal winner Sir Alfie as he
was set to carry a welter burden. That Dark Angel colt can confirm form with stablemate Howd'yadoit,
who was behind him in third last time.

Top Tip: THE PIPER'S CALL (6)
Watch out for: SIR ALFIE (1)

EEE races

at the DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY @8 App Store



at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 14:48 BEVERLEY, 5f
EBF Maiden Stakes (GBB Race) (Class 5) (2YO only)

1 (10) .3 9 AMAZON JUNGLE (IRE) 9 29-7 D Swift ]
ch g Bungle Inthejungle - Ohsosecret J &S Quinn
2 (4) ﬁ 4 AMBISHIO (IRE) 34 29-7 Jason Watson ]
: b ¢ Kuroshio - Ambiguous M Appleby
3 (8) .’ 53 COME ON OVER (IRE) 10 BF 29-7 D Egan _
b ¢ Kodiac - No Lippy R A Fahey
4 (3) 5!'€ 6 DAVORGE NATION (RE) 9 29-7b Zak Wheatley (3) -
A ch g Sioux Nation - Blue Umbrella D Carroll
55) A _®5 EVERYDAYSASATURDAY (RE)10 29-7 cJorr(3) ]
ae ch g Cotai Glory - Cool Leader D Carroll
6 (9) Mf' 32 MISSION CLASSIFIED (IRE) 26 29-7 Callum Rodriguez -
b ¢ Acclamation - Adelante A Watson
7(1) 7:. 23 MO OF CAIRO 14 BF 29-7 K Stott ]
L gr ¢ Havana Grey - How High The Sky K ARyan
8 (11) "-'I'-;': 44 SAILOR BATT (IRE) 10 29-7 Paddy Bradley ]
AR b g Coulsty - Nora Batt T D Barron
9 (2) I}I‘If 0 TENOR'S INN (IRE) 9 29-7 Harrison Shaw ;
dl 1k ch g Soldier's Call - Suedehead N Tinkler
10 (7) .33 0 WHISKEY NEAT (IRE) 39 29-7 J Mitchell _
b ¢ Profitable - Peace Trail Patrick Owens
11 (6) m 5 ELARA MAY s 29-2 Cieren Fallon ]
b f Bated Breath - Manatiya P J McBride
ATR VERDICT: COME ON OVER improved on his debut fifth to finish third at Carlisle last month
and is likely to have lots of improvement in him. Richard Fahey's colt could put that experience to good
use and looks the one to beat. Mission Classified has shown plenty of ability in both of his starts to
date and is one to take seriously, while Mo Of Cairo is another to keep an eye on.
Top Tip: COME ON OVER (3)
Watch out for: MISSION CLASSIFIED (6)
BB races

at the DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY @ App Store




at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 15:00 SANDOWN, 1m

Coral Distaff (Fillies' Listed) (Class 1) (3YO only)

1(1) M 21-227 BERMUDA LONGTAIL (FR) 28 39-2 Oisin Murphy 99

b f Hello Youmzain - Et Toi Et Moi A M Balding
2 (3) "E ! 511 BLUE BOLT (IRE) 23D 39-2 C T Keane 98
8/ M b f Blue Point - Mayhem A M Balding
3(9) " 4122 CAJOLE 15D 39-2 R L Moore 90
b f Dubawi - Persuasive J & T Gosden
4 (6) ' 1445  MISS TONNERRE (IRE) 52 39-2 K Shoemark 99
Ll b f Night Of Thunder - Sacrifice My Soul E Walker
5 (4) m 1172-60 SERVING WITH STYLE 15D 39-2 Callum Shepherd 96
b f Mohaather - Queens Park K R Burke
6(5) el i1 SUITE FRANCAISE 43D 39-2 3 Fanning 90
1 e B b f Study Of Man - Francophilia C Johnston
7(2) m@ 15-1 SUPERMODEL (IRE) 34D 39-2 Tom Marquand 90
b f Night Of Thunder - Fine Time W J Haggas
8 (7) ﬂm 313- TUNDRA ROSE (IRE) 245 39-2 Rossa Ryan 92
d b f Tamayuz - Rabaabah D O'Meara
9 (8) . 11 VICTORY QUEEN 66 D 39-2 W Buick 89
b f Kingman - First Victory C Appleby

ATR VERDICT: BLUE BOLT is a filly on the upgrade and her two wins in novice stakes could be
just the start of a highly interesting campaign. The daughter of Blue Point holds an entry in the Group 1
Matron Stakes at Leopardstown in September and can enhance her credentials by taking this step up
in class in her stride. Cajole's second-placed finish in the Sandringham at Royal Ascot is a solid piece
of form that makes her the chief danger to the selection. The unbeaten pair Victory Queen and Suite
Francaise are other intriguing options.

Top Tip: BLUE BOLT (2)
Watch out for: CAJOLE (3)
EREE] races

at the DOWNLOAD THE FREE APPTODAY @ App Store




at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 15:15 HAYDOCK, 1m 3f 175y

bet365 Old Newton Cup Handicap (GBBPlus Race) (Class 2) (4YO plus)

1 (11) . 275866-

2(9)

3 (3)

4 (12)

5 (6)

6 (10)

7(14)

8 (1)

9 (16)

10 (7)

11

(13)

12 (2)

13 (8)

14 (4)

15 (5)

16
(15)

)=

|'r._h.ﬁ

4

D

]

r---
L

LD
L

i ||-T I| '. II -.IW_

T

£ )
jof

7-43210

3020-01

6132-13

' 2-212P3

116-112

6892-18

021-311

885751

' 7/213-

5D
23110-4

324-415

3074-13

147320

231104

9-11243

ENEMY 308D

b g Muhaarar - Prudenzia

STRESSFREE (FR) 15 CD

ch g Anodin - Gwenseb

CHILLINGHAM (IRE) 21 D

b g Ulysses - Last Jewel

SIR LOWRY'S PASS 40 BF
b ¢ Siyouni - Anzhelika

PLAGE DE HAVRE 52D

ch g Le Havre - Borja

CITY OF DELIGHT (usa) 40 BF
b g City Of Light - Jing

GREAT BEDWYN 28D
b g Showcasing - Mistress Quickly

SOL CAYO (IRE) 13D
b g Havana Gold - Epatha

BOX TO BOX(IRE) 14 C
b g Kodiac - Alyaafel

MY DREAM WORLD 21 cb
b g Postponed - Warling

MINSTREL KNIGHT 20c

b g Advertise. - True To Love

NIGHT BREEZE (IRE) 28 D
b g New Approach - Right Direction

PADDY THE SQUIRE 22

b g Golden Horn - Provenance

HUMBLE SPARK (IRE) 7D

b g Acclamation - Maiden Approach

MIDNIGHT LION 7
br g Nathaniel - Coyote

SPORTINGSILVERMINE (IRE) 24 D
BF

br g Holy Roman Emperor - Praskovia

89-12t

59-10

69-4v

49-2

49-0

48-13

58-13

58-12

68 -10v

48-9

48-9

58-8

58-T7t

58-6

58-5

48-2

Charles Bishop
lan Williams

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

Archie Young (5)
E Bethell

P Mulrennan
E Walker

P J McDonald
A M Balding

Harry Davies
D Menuisier

Joe Leavy
R Hannon

O McSweeney (3)
Fionn McSharry

Hector Crouch
H Palmer

Jason Hart
B Brookhouse

Connor Beasley
E Bethell

L Morris
lan Williams

A Mullen
| Jardine

Rhys Elliott (5)
J S Goldie

Lauren Young (7)
J S Goldie

Warren Fentiman

()

James Owen

104

102

96

94

92

91

91

90

88

87

87

86

85

84

83

80




at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 15:35 SANDOWN, 1m 1f 209y

Coral-Eclipse (Group 1) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

1(5) . 1111-21 OMBUDSMAN (IRE) 17 D BF 49-9 W Buick 128

b ¢ Night Of Thunder - Syndicate J & T Gosden
2 (4) ' 3114-11 SOSIE (RE) 41D 49-9 M Guyon 119
5 N b ¢ Sea The Stars - Sosia A Fabre
3(2) . 621-231 CAMILLE PISSARRO (IRE) 34 D 38-13 C Soumillon 115
br ¢ Wootton Bassett - Entreat A P O'Brien
4 (3) M 212-119 DELACROIX (IRE) 28 D BF 38-13 R L Moore 116
b ¢ Dubawi - Tepin A P O'Brien
50) L ¥ 11211-3 HOTAZHELL 42 38-13  SFoley 117
G b ¢ Too Darn Hot - Azenzar Mrs J Harrington
6 (1) .3 13-113 RULING COURT (usA) 18 C 38-13t Oisin Murphy 121
b ¢ Justify - Inchargeofme C Appleby

ATR VERDICT: OMBUDSMAN left his comeback run well behind when running away with the
Prince Of Wales's Stakes at Royal Ascot 17 days ago, making it five wins from six career outings to
date. It's easy to see why Godolphin's improving four-year-old has been all the rage with the
bookmakers in the build-up to today's contest and he's fancied to land the spoils. Any rainfall would
boost the chances of Sosie, who arrives following a couple of Group 1 victories in his native France.
Delacroix could fare best of Aidan O'Brien's duo, while Ruling Court is an interesting player stretching
out in trip.

Top Tip: OMBUDSMAN (1)
Watch out for: SOSIE (2)
ElEE races

at the DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY @8 App Store




at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 15:50 HAYDOCK, 6f

Eachway Extra At bet365 Handicap (Class 4) (4YO plus)

2 (16)
3 (13)
4 (5)
5 (14)
6 (12)
7 (11)
8 (8)
9 (1)
10
(10)
11 (6)
12
(15)
13 (4)
14 (9)

15 (2)

16 (3)

F n
r'_"-l.
o
1
e ]
i)

8-80806

91-0095

124527

0-72434

150123-

5-60681

5655-05

31/10-77

612212

9-15460

000-371

040-492

21-1365

22-2412

459014

BRIGHT (IRE) 23D

b g Starspangledbanner - Heavenly Song

JUAN LES PINS 7D
b g Invincible Spirit - Miss Cap Ferrat

DAPPER VALLEY (RE) 12
b g Dandy Man - Colgin

JUNGLE LAND (IRE)7D
br g Kodiac - Kendal Mint

ROCK OPERA 20D

b g Unfortunately - Broughtons Jewel

BLAZING SON 275D

ch g Mayson - Emblaze

AMERICAN BAY 18D
ch g New Bay - All | Need

TIRIAC 61 D
b g Sixties Icon - Rough Courte

GOLDEN STRIKE (IRE) 133D
ch g Calyx - Hot Legs

SIR GARFIELD (IRE) 20 D BF

b g James Garfield - Vastitas

WRECK IT RYLEY (IRE) 20 D

gr g Gutaifan - Bucks Frizz

EXPERT AGENT 15D
b g Expert Eye - Oeuvre d'Art

ANIMATE (IRE) 31 D
b g Shamardal - Dark Liberty

LIOSA (IRE) 21 D
b g The Last Lion - Sally Is The Boss

BEAR ROCK (IRE) 53 CD BF
b f Fascinating Rock - My Bear Lady

DEVIL'S ANGEL 37 CcD BF
gr g Dark Angel - Rocking The Boat

59-9

89-9

49 - 8bt

49 -8bltl

59-7v

79-6

49-5

59-5

49-4

49-4b

59-4yv

59-3p

59-2p

58-13

48-12

98-9

1(7) ﬂ' 10-3885

Ray Dawson
D M Loughnane

Alistair Rawlinson

M Appleby

George Bass

Dr R Newland & J

Insole

DOUBTFUL
G Boughey

Warren Fentiman
)
R A Fahey

Connor Beasley
B Smart

P Mulrennan
P T Midgley

Barry McHugh
P T Midgley

J Garritty
R A Fahey

Jason Hart
J & S Quinn

T Eaves
A D Brown

Marco Ghiani
S C Williams

D Allan
G A Harker

Hector Crouch
W S Kittow

J F Egan
M Mullineaux

Lewis Edmunds
Kevin Coleman

80

80

79

78

77

76

76

75

75

75

74

73

70

69

66




at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 16:03 LEICESTER, 6f

Discover Dark Horse Wines Selling Stakes (Class 3) (2YO only)

the shortlist.

Top Tip: DAVVY (1)
Watch out for: MARE OF LONDON (5)

1(1) [ " 6410 DAVVY 22D 29-7 S Donohoe 79
[ ! b g Massaat - Mayfair Lady P D Evans
2 (6) . 0 SOVEREIGN LORD (IRE) 32 29-4bl  Georgia Dobie ]
ch g Supremacy - Lady Greta E‘é‘a é]r?tr(‘)rr‘]son
3(5) ﬂ 96 WOODY Y FERNANDEZ 22 29-4 George Wood ]
b g Lope Y Fernandez - Shaiydana J Candlish
4 (3) {ID;* 4 GULLANE GIRL (IRE) 10 28-13  Daniel Muscutt ]
wLL T b f Oasis Dream - Fielday Jack Morland
5 (4) M 535 MARE OF LONDON 36 28-13p  Liam Wright (5) 69
gr f Havana Grey - Concello George Scott
6 (2) ;HE. PO SUNNIVA (IRE) 22 28-13 Ben Robinson ]
=L b f Saxon Warrior - Alpine Air B Ellison

ATR VERDICT: DAVVY shed his maiden tag at Redcar prior to running flat and being well beaten at
Chester last month. David Evans' youngster could bounce back from that effort and he sets the
standard with an official rating of 72. Mare Of London possibly regressed from her third at Kempton
when fifth at Brighton in May, but this looks easier and she ought to have a say. Gullane Girl completes

B roces

at the DOWNLOAD THE FREE APPTODAY @ App Store




= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 16:25 HAYDOCK, 7f 37y

Never Ordinary At bet365 Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

1(2) . 121650 ROYAL ZABEEL (IRE) 23D 410-2 Alistair Rawlinson 103

b g Mastercraftsman - Lady's Maid M Appleby
2 (5) . 82-5887 NORTHERN EXPRESS (RE)16D 79-13p P Mulrennan 100
ch g Zoffany - Hint of A Tint M Dods
3 (10) ﬂm 423/1-0 INSIDE MATTERS (FR) 16 D 49-11 D Tudhope 08
d b g Lope De Vega - Silimeri D O'Meara
4 (1) . 25-6863 RHOSCOLYN 29 cD 79-9t Jason Hart 96
b g Territories - Zeyran D O'Meara
56) [ " 5521-38 BOBBY BENNU (IRE) 35D 49-9h Ray Dawson 96
G gr g Phoenix Of Spain - Clenaghcastle Lady R Varian
6 (7) W4® 30.6400 JUMBY (IRE) 14 CD 79-8 Charles Bishop 95
b g New Bay - Sound Of G Eve Johnson
g New Bay - Soun uns Houghton
7(4) gﬁf 17-7050 CERULEAN BAY (IRE) 16 CD 49-8 Harry Davies 95
ﬁ** | b g New Bay - Kathy Sun D O'Meara
8 (3) m 0330-26 GORAK (FR)57 CD 69-7p Hector Crouch 94
b g Goken - Ponte Bawi C Fellowes
9(11) A 'JF 323156 INTRUSIVELY 7 39-1 T Eaves 96
W ch ¢ Territories - Intrusion E Bethell
10 (9) n' 161-353 PHOTOSYNTHESIS (IRE) 23 48-13 L Morris 86
L. b g Aclaim - Inflorescence P W Chapple-Hyam
11(8) [__® 026863 KING'SLYNN21CD 88-13p P JMcDonald 86
;J'I ) b g Cable Bay - Kinematic A M Balding

ATR VERDICT: Back to form with a creditable third at Epsom in a race that has worked out well
since, RHOSCOLYN could be primed to return to winning ways off a mark 1Ib lower than his most
recent success at Goodwood last September. Gorak has strong claims if bouncing back to the form of
his second over C&D two starts ago, while Photosynthesis has done well since joining the Peter
Chapple-Hyam yard and looks worthy of the rise in grade. Northern Express and King's Lynn cannot
be ruled out either.

Top Tip: RHOSCOLYN (4)
Watch out for: PHOTOSYNTHESIS (10)
EREE races

at the DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY @ App Store






