

(R2) 14:32 NAAS, 5f 205y Irish EBF Median Sires Series Race (Class) (2YO only) No(Dr) Silk **Form Horse Details** Age/Wt **OR** Jockey/Trainer **SIR ALFIE** 15 1 (9) 29-12 Nicola Burns (7) 41 G M Lyons b c Dark Angel - Torricella **DOWN THE GLEN 22** D W O'Connor 29-4 2 (7) R O'Sullivan g c Gleneagles - Annie B JUST A CITY BOY D McMonagle 3 (6) 29 - 4J P O'Brien b c Sioux Nation - Leoube **NEOLITHIC 34** W M Lordan 29-4p1 4 (1) A P O'Brien b c Sioux Nation - Starlite Sienna RIDERSINTHESKY (GER) N M Crosse 29-3p1 5 (4) Mrs J Harrington b f Pinatubo - Relevant THE PIPER'S CALL 31 29-2 B M Coen 6 (2) Daniel McLoughlin b c Ten Sovereigns - In My Life **HOWD'YADOIT 15** 7 (8) 29 - 0R Whearty (3) G M Lyons b c Nando Parrado - Madam Macie THEROADTOSERFDOM 8 L T McAteer 8 (5) 29 - 0B W Duke b c Inns Of Court - Three Knots STONE BEAR J A Heffernan 28-11 9 (3) R O'Sullivan

ATR VERDICT: THE PIPER'S CALL ran a big race in a Curragh maiden on debut when sent to post a massive price and this looks like a nice opportunity for him. The Ten Sovereigns colt chased home Flushing Meadows last month and that form looks strong with the winner narrowly denied in a Group 3 contest subsequently. The third horse, North Coast, has won his maiden easily since. Ger Lyons saddles two contenders and it's no surprise to see him claim 7lb off Down Royal winner Sir Alfie as he was set to carry a welter burden. That Dark Angel colt can confirm form with stablemate Howd'yadoit, who was behind him in third last time.

Top Tip: THE PIPER'S CALL (6) Watch out for: SIR ALFIE (1)







b f Kodi Bear - Symposium



(R2) 14:48 BEVERLEY, 5f EBF Maiden Stakes (GBB Race) (Class 5) (2YO only) **Form** No(Dr) Silk **Horse Details OR** Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer **AMAZON JUNGLE** (IRE) 9 D Swift 29-7 1 (10) 9 J & S Quinn ch g Bungle Inthejungle - Ohsosecret **AMBISHIO** (IRE) 34 29-7 Jason Watson 2 (4) M Appleby b c Kuroshio - Ambiguous COME ON OVER (IRE) 10 BF 3 (8) 29 - 7D Egan R A Fahey b c Kodiac - No Lippy Zak Wheatley (3) **DAVORGE NATION (IRE) 9** 29-7b 4 (3) D Carroll ch g Sioux Nation - Blue Umbrella **EVERYDAYSASATURDAY** (IRE) 10 29-7 C J Orr (3) 5 (5) D Carroll ch g Cotai Glory - Cool Leader MISSION CLASSIFIED (IRE) 26 Callum Rodriguez 29-7 6 (9) A Watson b c Acclamation - Adelante MO OF CAIRO 14 BF 29-7 K Stott 7 (1) K A Ryan gr c Havana Grey - How High The Sky **SAILOR BATT (IRE) 10** 8 (11) 29-7 Paddy Bradley T D Barron b g Coulsty - Nora Batt **TENOR'S INN (IRE) 9** Harrison Shaw 29-7 9 (2) N Tinkler ch g Soldier's Call - Suedehead WHISKEY NEAT (IRE) 39 J Mitchell 29-7 10 (7) Patrick Owens b c Profitable - Peace Trail **ELARA MAY** 8 Cieren Fallon 29-2 11 (6) P J McBride b f Bated Breath - Manativa

ATR VERDICT: COME ON OVER improved on his debut fifth to finish third at Carlisle last month and is likely to have lots of improvement in him. Richard Fahey's colt could put that experience to good use and looks the one to beat. Mission Classified has shown plenty of ability in both of his starts to date and is one to take seriously, while Mo Of Cairo is another to keep an eye on.

Top Tip: COME ON OVER (3)

Watch out for: MISSION CLASSIFIED (6)









(R3) 15:00 SANDOWN, 1m Coral Distaff (Fillies' Listed) (Class 1) (3YO only) **Horse Details** No(Dr) Silk **Form OR** Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer **BERMUDA LONGTAIL** (FR) 28 1 (1) 39 - 2Oisin Murphy 21-227 99 A M Balding b f Hello Youmzain - Et Toi Et Moi **BLUE BOLT (IRE) 23 D** 39 - 2C T Keane 98 2 (3) 511 A M Balding b f Blue Point - Mayhem CAJOLE 15 D R L Moore 3 (9) 39 - 290 J & T Gosden b f Dubawi - Persuasive MISS TONNERRE (IRE) 52 K Shoemark 39 - 24 (6) 144-5 99 E Walker b f Night Of Thunder - Sacrifice My Soul **SERVING WITH STYLE 15 D** Callum Shepherd 39 - 25 (4) 1172-60 96 K R Burke b f Mohaather - Queens Park SUITE FRANCAISE 43 D J Fanning 39 - 290 6 (5) C Johnston b f Study Of Man - Francophilia SUPERMODEL (IRE) 34 D 39 - 2Tom Marquand 7 (2) 90 W J Haggas b f Night Of Thunder - Fine Time **TUNDRA ROSE (IRE) 245** 8 (7) 313-39 - 2Rossa Ryan 92 D O'Meara b f Tamayuz - Rabaabah **VICTORY QUEEN** 66 D W Buick 39 - 29 (8) 89 C Appleby b f Kingman - First Victory

ATR VERDICT: BLUE BOLT is a filly on the upgrade and her two wins in novice stakes could be just the start of a highly interesting campaign. The daughter of Blue Point holds an entry in the Group 1 Matron Stakes at Leopardstown in September and can enhance her credentials by taking this step up in class in her stride. Cajole's second-placed finish in the Sandringham at Royal Ascot is a solid piece of form that makes her the chief danger to the selection. The unbeaten pair Victory Queen and Suite Francaise are other intriguing options.

Top Tip: BLUE BOLT (2)
Watch out for: CAJOLE (3)

at the races









No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (11)	F	275866-	ENEMY 308 D b g Muhaarar - Prudenzia	8 9 - 12t	Charles Bishop Ian Williams	104
2 (9)		7-43210	STRESSFREE (FR) 15 CD ch g Anodin - Gwenseb	5 9 - 10	D Tudhope D O'Meara	102
3 (3)		3020-01	CHILLINGHAM (IRE) 21 D b g Ulysses - Last Jewel	6 9 - 4v	Archie Young (5) E Bethell	96
4 (12)		6132-13	SIR LOWRY'S PASS 40 BF b c Siyouni - Anzhelika	49-2	P Mulrennan E Walker	94
5 (6)		2-212P3	PLAGE DE HAVRE 52 D ch g Le Havre - Borja	49-0	P J McDonald A M Balding	92
6 (10)		116-112	CITY OF DELIGHT (USA) 40 BF b g City Of Light - Jing	48-13	Harry Davies D Menuisier	91
7 (14)		6892-18	GREAT BEDWYN 28 D b g Showcasing - Mistress Quickly	5 8 - 13	Joe Leavy R Hannon	91
3 (1)	*	021-311	SOL CAYO (IRE) 13 D b g Havana Gold - Epatha	58-12	O McSweeney (3) Fionn McSharry	90
9 (16)		885751	BOX TO BOX (IRE) 14 C b g Kodiac - Alyaafel	6 8 - 10v	Hector Crouch H Palmer	88
10 (7)		7/213- 5D	MY DREAM WORLD 21 CD b g Postponed - Warling	48-9	Jason Hart B Brookhouse	87
11 (13)		23110-4	MINSTREL KNIGHT 20 C b g Advertise True To Love	48-9	Connor Beasley E Bethell	87
12 (2)		324-415	NIGHT BREEZE (IRE) 28 D b g New Approach - Right Direction	58-8	L Morris Ian Williams	86
13 (8)		3074-13	PADDY THE SQUIRE 22 b g Golden Horn - Provenance	5 8 - 7t	A Mullen I Jardine	85
14 (4)	A	147320	HUMBLE SPARK (IRE) 7 D b g Acclamation - Maiden Approach	58-6	Rhys Elliott (5) J S Goldie	84
15 (5)		231104	MIDNIGHT LION 7 br g Nathaniel - Coyote	58-5	Lauren Young (7) J S Goldie	83
16 15)		9-11243	SPORTINGSILVERMINE (IRE) 24 D BF br g Holy Roman Emperor - Praskovia	48-2	Warren Fentiman (5) James Owen	80



(R4) 15:35 SANDOWN, 1m 1f 209y

Coral-Eclipse (Group 1) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR	
1 (5)		1111-21	OMBUDSMAN (IRE) 17 D BF b c Night Of Thunder - Syndicate	49-9	W Buick J & T Gosden	128	
2 (4)		3114-11	SOSIE (IRE) 41 D b c Sea The Stars - Sosia	49-9	M Guyon A Fabre	119	
3 (2)		621-231	CAMILLE PISSARRO (IRE) 34 D br c Wootton Bassett - Entreat	3 8 - 13	C Soumillon A P O'Brien	115	
4 (3)		212-119	DELACROIX (IRE) 28 D BF b c Dubawi - Tepin	3 8 - 13	R L Moore A P O'Brien	116	
5 (6)		11211-3	HOTAZHELL 42 b c Too Darn Hot - Azenzar	3 8 - 13	S Foley Mrs J Harrington	117	
6 (1)		13-113	RULING COURT (USA) 18 C b c Justify - Inchargeofme	3 8 - 13t	Oisin Murphy C Appleby	121	

ATR VERDICT: OMBUDSMAN left his comeback run well behind when running away with the Prince Of Wales's Stakes at Royal Ascot 17 days ago, making it five wins from six career outings to date. It's easy to see why Godolphin's improving four-year-old has been all the rage with the bookmakers in the build-up to today's contest and he's fancied to land the spoils. Any rainfall would boost the chances of Sosie, who arrives following a couple of Group 1 victories in his native France. Delacroix could fare best of Aidan O'Brien's duo, while Ruling Court is an interesting player stretching out in trip.

Top Tip: OMBUDSMAN (1) Watch out for: SOSIE (2)





DOWNLOAD THE **FREE** APP TODAY







			t365 Handicap (Class 4) (4YO p		1	Т
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)	***	10-3885	BRIGHT (IRE) 23 D b g Starspangledbanner - Heavenly Song	59-9	Ray Dawson D M Loughnane	80
2 (16)		8-80806	JUAN LES PINS 7 D b g Invincible Spirit - Miss Cap Ferrat	89-9	Alistair Rawlinson M Appleby	80
3 (13)	A C	91-0095	DAPPER VALLEY (IRE) 12 b g Dandy Man - Colgin	49 - 8bt	George Bass Dr R Newland & J Insole	79
4 (5)		124527	JUNGLE LAND (IRE) 7 D br g Kodiac - Kendal Mint	4 9 - 8b1t1	DOUBTFUL G Boughey	79
5 (14)		0-72434	ROCK OPERA 20 D b g Unfortunately - Broughtons Jewel	5 9 - 7v	Warren Fentiman (5) R A Fahey	78
6 (12)		150123-	BLAZING SON 275 D ch g Mayson - Emblaze	79-6	Connor Beasley B Smart	77
7 (11)	A.	5-60681	AMERICAN BAY 18 D ch g New Bay - All I Need	49-5	P Mulrennan P T Midgley	76
3 (8)		5655-05	TIRIAC 61 D b g Sixties Icon - Rough Courte	59-5	Barry McHugh P T Midgley	76
9 (1)	*	31/10-77	GOLDEN STRIKE (IRE) 133 D ch g Calyx - Hot Legs	49-4	J Garritty R A Fahey	75
10 10)		612212	SIR GARFIELD (IRE) 20 D BF b g James Garfield - Vastitas	49-4b	Jason Hart J & S Quinn	75
l1 (6)	*************************************	9-15460	WRECK IT RYLEY (IRE) 20 D gr g Gutaifan - Bucks Frizz	5 9 - 4v	T Eaves A D Brown	75
12 15)		000-371	EXPERT AGENT 15 D b g Expert Eye - Oeuvre d'Art	5 9 - 3p	Marco Ghiani S C Williams	74
3 (4)		040-492	ANIMATE (IRE) 31 D b g Shamardal - Dark Liberty	5 9 - 2p	D Allan G A Harker	73
4 (9)		21-1365	LIOSA (IRE) 21 D b g The Last Lion - Sally Is The Boss	5 8 - 13	Hector Crouch W S Kittow	70
15 (2)	4	22-2412	BEAR ROCK (IRE) 53 CD BF b f Fascinating Rock - My Bear Lady	48-12	J F Egan M Mullineaux	69
16 (3)		459014	DEVIL'S ANGEL 37 CD BF gr g Dark Angel - Rocking The Boat	98-9	Lewis Edmunds Kevin Coleman	66



(R1) 16:03 LEICESTER, 6f

Discover Dark Horse Wines Selling Stakes (Class 3) (2YO only)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (1)		6410	DAVVY 22 D b g Massaat - Mayfair Lady	29-7	S Donohoe P D Evans	72
2 (6)		0	SOVEREIGN LORD (IRE) 32 ch g Supremacy - Lady Greta	29-4b1	Georgia Dobie Eve Johnson Houghton	-
3 (5)		96	WOODY Y FERNANDEZ 22 b g Lope Y Fernandez - Shaiydana	29-4	George Wood J Candlish	-
4 (3)		4	GULLANE GIRL (IRE) 10 b f Oasis Dream - Fielday	28-13	Daniel Muscutt Jack Morland	-
5 (4)		535	MARE OF LONDON 36 gr f Havana Grey - Concello	2 8 - 13p	Liam Wright (5) George Scott	69
6 (2)		P0	SUNNIVA (IRE) 22 b f Saxon Warrior - Alpine Air	28-13	Ben Robinson B Ellison	-

ATR VERDICT: DAVVY shed his maiden tag at Redcar prior to running flat and being well beaten at Chester last month. David Evans' youngster could bounce back from that effort and he sets the standard with an official rating of 72. Mare Of London possibly regressed from her third at Kempton when fifth at Brighton in May, but this looks easier and she ought to have a say. Gullane Girl completes the shortlist.

Top Tip: DAVVY (1)

Watch out for: MARE OF LONDON (5)





DOWNLOAD THE **FREE** APP TODAY







(R6) 16:25 HAYDOCK, 7f 37y

Never Ordinary At bet365 Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

never Ordinary At bet365 Handicap (Class 2) (310 plus)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (2)		121650	ROYAL ZABEEL (IRE) 23 D b g Mastercraftsman - Lady's Maid	4 10 - 2	Alistair Rawlinson M Appleby	103
2 (5)		82-5887	NORTHERN EXPRESS (IRE) 16 D ch g Zoffany - Hint of A Tint	7 9 - 13p	P Mulrennan M Dods	100
3 (10)		423/1-0	INSIDE MATTERS (FR) 16 D b g Lope De Vega - Silimeri	49-11	D Tudhope D O'Meara	98
4 (1)		25-6863	RHOSCOLYN 29 CD b g Territories - Zeyran	7 9 - 9t	Jason Hart D O'Meara	96
5 (6)		5521-38	BOBBY BENNU (IRE) 35 D gr g Phoenix Of Spain - Clenaghcastle Lady	49-9h	Ray Dawson R Varian	96
6 (7)	M	30-6490	JUMBY (IRE) 14 CD b g New Bay - Sound Of Guns	79-8	Charles Bishop Eve Johnson Houghton	95
7 (4)	**** ****	17-7050	CERULEAN BAY (IRE) 16 CD b g New Bay - Kathy Sun	49-8	Harry Davies D O'Meara	95
8 (3)		0330-26	GORAK (FR) 57 CD b g Goken - Ponte Bawi	69-7p	Hector Crouch C Fellowes	94
9 (11)		32315-6	INTRUSIVELY 7 ch c Territories - Intrusion	39-1	T Eaves E Bethell	96
10 (9)		161-353	PHOTOSYNTHESIS (IRE) 23 b g Aclaim - Inflorescence	48-13	L Morris P W Chapple-Hyam	86
11 (8)		026863	KING'S LYNN 21 C D b g Cable Bay - Kinematic	8 8 - 13p	P J McDonald A M Balding	86

ATR VERDICT: Back to form with a creditable third at Epsom in a race that has worked out well since, RHOSCOLYN could be primed to return to winning ways off a mark 1lb lower than his most recent success at Goodwood last September. Gorak has strong claims if bouncing back to the form of his second over C&D two starts ago, while Photosynthesis has done well since joining the Peter Chapple-Hyam yard and looks worthy of the rise in grade. Northern Express and King's Lynn cannot be ruled out either.

Top Tip: RHOSCOLYN (4)

Watch out for: PHOTOSYNTHESIS (10)

at the races





